### ASSIGNMENT

	+00 70 0W V0 2015 10010
From: Date: 30/7/2021	Veh No: FBP 738W Yr Regn: 29/5/20/9
Eslimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD LTP I WS I TP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: FBP 7381X	Make: Honda 190X Manual C.C 184
at Workshop m/s MS Can Auto	Colour 11 bute A/C: Insured / Sta / NI / NA
of 8 Kaki 8t Ave 4 Premier # 01-07	Sp. Reading Not readable, No Bat T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: GBF 9998G	Eng/No: WHIGIFMK 19800001
Policy No. DMCVSNW00069252002	C/No: LWBPCL1A6K1600263
Claims No. SNM21D204168/C02	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 1/0 / 70/12
(Policy Condition)	R: 140/70/17
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Radial
Bal. or Market Value: 10 pcs	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal, 5 mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. mm L/Bal. mm
Est. Repairs: 5 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 8/6/2021 D.O.I. 30/7/2021
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at MS Cav April 100
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRSW P	Des. of Damages : Fit / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Venicle: IN 7 OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Dale:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body structure diseases
Date / Time Action / Instruction	5 repair days
- Valley C	o repair days.
27/8/2021 Submit PRS. Survey photos taken on F.	ii 30/7/2021 @ 1:29:38 PM
	6111 5 1812031 (0) 1:40 110 111
After vaine photos taken on	> NES 12/8/2021 @ 2:46:08 PM
MV 10,000/2	Total Mer
PV 2617/2	1505/8/9
NV 7383/2	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 5
n27/8 TYPIST : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
Add Fo	
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Represent: TP	: Tech. Invs (\$) others
Lump Sum/1.8.1: (5	: VVeel and (\$)
	TOTAL

SM0M216S0008 / MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD [159722] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 28/06/2021 17:26 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Nitha VERSION: 1 (28/06/2021 17:26 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties. 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

28/06/2021 17:26 (SGT) Date of Submission 08/06/2021 18:45 (SGT) Date of Accident Singapore **Exact Location of Accident** NEIL ROAD JUNCTION OF EVERTON ROAD Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

FBP7381X Vehicle Registration Number

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

GURSHARN SINGH GILL S/O AMAR SINGH Is company? Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX625A NRIC No gursharng@gmail.com Email Address (Phone) +65-91457551 Mobile Phone No +65-91457551 Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Honda Manufacturer **CB190X MANUAL** Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Motorcycle Vehicle Category Manual Transmission ..... 184

### INSURANCE COMPANY

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd Name of Insurance Company **ThirdParty** Type of Coverage ..... Fleet Policy 5116989279 Policy Number ..... Cover Note Number

GURSHARN SINGH GILL S/O AMAR SINGH Name of Driver SXXXX625A NRIC No

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	21/04/1987 Indoor 23/03/2020 1 YEAR AND 3 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-91457551 +65-91457551 gursharng@gmail.com BLK 110 BUKIT PURMEI ROAD #09-174 090110 Yes - No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Major/Minor Rd Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No 2 Yes Yes Yes 1 No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?  Police Station Name  Police Station Phone No  Alt. Police Station Phone No  Police Station Address  Was notice of intended Prosecution given?  If yes, against whom?  CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No
5.74.5 G 1829 G 46.30 (5.20 ) 46.00 (4.00 )	of the control of the land control of the secundary should be secundary to the secundary should be secundary to
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	· No
DETAILS OF OTH	HER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	
	Dago 2 of 36

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	GURSHARN SINGH GILL S/O AMAR SINGH
Address	regarding paint, not of particular of the positions and
Address Complement	of a line and a little of a property of the pr
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	TO COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBP7381X
Were seat belts worn?	TO TAKE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for erchiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the malting of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by

Sketch Plan

CENSE PLATE: FRP 73811	(	ACCIDENT DATE & T	IME: \$ 8 July 2021, approx	645pm
ONTACT NUMBER: 914575	<b>C1</b>	E-MAIL ADDRESS:	gursharing@gmail.wm	
OCATION: NEW RD JUN	CTION OF EVERTO	N RUAD	1 1	
	A series of the Same			
1 Refs to Polis Repu	Ho. 1/20210611	77008)		
		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	distriction of the
STORY OF COMMERCIAL CONTRACTOR OF STREET			And the second s	8
and promote the state of the st		winds agreed an		
				at to a large a from
The specimens and the second		termotely of exit		
		SC 650 himming		1
		THEOTICS A	AMERICAN DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION	
	o walkaning was said in it all	app. ex anni apper religios	partire announce content 2°	
The same and the s	Language of the second			
	n de la companya de	The same particular		September 1
			anning a second control of the second contro	10000
		A decay and products		Start I
		ory of the sector residence		
			Manharata Fatan (Fatan Kalandara Kalandara)	ely is
				1
	*	*** **********************************	A STATE OF THE STA	
NOTE: PLEASE NO	TE THAT YOUR INSURER M	AY HAVE 14 DAYS TIME F	RAME FOR YOU TO SUBMIT AN	
OWN DAMAGE CLAIN	UNDER YOUR OWN POLICY	Y. PLEASE CHECK YOUR	POLICY FOR MORE INFORMATION.	
Please state:	(1015 - 1105	( ) Claim OD/TP at ot	ner workshop ( ) Reporting Only	,
( ) Claim Own Policy	( ) Claim Third Party	Joann Courry at Co.		
Declaration				
We declare the foregoing particul	ars are true in every respec	t		

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date 8. Time

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Witnessed by Repoling Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20210610/7008

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ate/Time Report Made: 0/06/2021 11:53		Vide Report No.: A/20210608/0113	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Bartici	ılars	DALE HANDE PROFESSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
	Informant: ARN SING	GILL S/O AMAR	Address: 110 BUKIT PURMEI ROAI	D #09-174 SINGAPORE 090110
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.: D / S87146	25A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91457551
National SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: gursharng@gmail.com	
Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 21/04/1987	Type of Informant: Rider	eraponera por desente Compaña de S
Race: Sikh		Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation; Advocate/Solicitor			Driving Licence Information Class: 2B,3	n: Date of Explry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 08/06/2021 18:45	Type of Location Straight Road
Location:			THE PROPERTY OF SHE WILLIAM SECTION	
NEIL ROAD				
nede (tono				
Weather		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
Clear		Dry		50 Km/h

Details of V	ebicie involve		MANUAL SE	<b>建筑。</b>		
Mende No.	Tivole 1	Make	Madel	Color	Condition	No of a second
FBP7381X	Motorcycle	HONDA	CB190X+MA	White		0

Details of V	ahicle insurance			
veldiele into	heurence company	Insurance No.	Effective	Faring Line
FBP7381X	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5116989279	30/03/2020	30/06/2021



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. T/20210610/7008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL	is in the	Use of f	edestria	n Cross	ing-NA
Rider						
Name	GURSHARN SINGH GILL S/O AMAR SINGH		AMAR	IDN	0.	S8714625A
Related Vehicle	FBP7381X (Motorcycle)			Cont	act No.	91457551
Hospital/Clinic	SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL		PITAL	Class Drivi Licer Expir	ng nce &	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	08/06/2021		Date	1182	08/06	/2021
No. of Days gran	ed Medical Leave	06	Degree	of	Slight	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAME

### Brief Details.

I was travelling along Neil road on the third from left lane at approximately 50km/h. As I was riding, a blue van suddenly came out from the Everton Road side road and cut directly across 3 lanes into my lane and stopped. As this happened fast, I honked and applied my emergency brake. I noticed that when I honked the driver moved a bit more. The front of my bike hit the front right of the van and I was thrown forward headfirst. I landed heavily on the right side of my body. As I lay on the road, I saw the van driver inch away and then move off. I am unsure where he went. Some Passers by came to assist me. An eye doctor who happened to be there checked my pulse. A man then approached and mumbled sth to me which I could not make out. A Caucasian male passerby who was assisting me told me that was the van driver. I did not see the purported van driver after that. The parademics then arrived and took me to SGH A&E.



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



Report No. 7/20210610/7008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 10/06/2021 11:53
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / RASHIDAH BINTE AZMAN Contact No.: 65476216	Classification Of Case:

NP168

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars			
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC		
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	625A		
Vehicle No.:	FBP7381X		
Vehicle to be Exported:	No		
Intended Deregistration Date:	06 Aug 2021		
Vehicle Make:	HONDA		
Vehicle Model:	CB190X MANUAL		
Primary Colour:	White		
Manufacturing Year:	2019		
Engine No.:	WH161FMK19B00001		
Chassis No.:	LWBPCL1A6K1000263		
Maximum Power Output:	-		
Open Market Value:	\$3,117.00		
Original Registration Date:	29 May 2019		
First Registration Date:	29 May 2019		
Transfer Count:	20 AUGUST WAS STONE STON		
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$468.00		
PARF Eligibility:	norther the No. 11 and San to a first the garage of the san to the		
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-		
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00		
COE Expiry Date:	28 May 2029		
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle		
COE Period(Years):	10		
QP Paid:	\$3,352.00		
COE Rebate Amount:	0.0 30 4.0 4 \$2,617.00 Super-proposition of the state of		
Total Rebate Amount:	\$2,617.00		

The information contained herein is correct as at 06 Aug 2021

OK

NV 2617/2 NV 7,383/2

76tim Mil\_ 6/8/2027 Honda CB190X Tourism (https://www.sgbikemart.com.sg/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cb190x-tourism/21450/)



(https://www.sgbikemart.com.sg/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cb190x-tourism/21450/)

SGD\$12000

Reg: 23/12/2019
Type: Sport Tourers

184cc 30300km

Honda CB190X Tourism For Sale. Fully Stock Bike. Coe Till Dec 2029. Price Negotiable Whatsapp Now For Viewing Appointment. Full Loan Available With Low Interest Rate! \$0 Driveaway

ACHORI

\$0 Driveaway

Posted on: 28/06/2021

PAID AD DEALER AD

DETAILS | (HTTPS://WWW.SGBIKEMART.COM.SG/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-CB190X-TOURISM/21450/)

COMPARE

Honda CB190X Tourism (https://www.sgbikemart.com.sg/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cb190x-tourism/20850/)



(https://www.sgbikemart.com.sg/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cb190x-tourism/20850/)

SGD\$11000

Reg : 07/10/2019 Type: Sport Tourers

184cc 11430km

2019 Honda CB190X Tourism. Low Mileage. Exterior: 9.8/10. Engine Oil Changed Every 1500 - 2000 Km. Only Pump Shell 98 Fuel. Recently Changed: Sparkplug, Chain, Brake Pads, Air Filter. ...

Posted on: 18/07/2021

DETAILS [ (HTTPS://WWW.SGBIKEMART.COM.SG/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-CB190X-TOURISM/20850/)

COMPARE

Honda CB190X Tourism (https://www.sgbikemart.com.sg/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cb190x-tourism/21515/)



(https://www.sgbikemart.com.sg/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cb190x-tourism/21515/)

SGD\$9900

Reg: 26/03/2019

Type: Sport Tourers

184cc

Honda CB190X Tourism For Sale. No Drop Nor Accident. Never Tour Nor Delivery Job. Park Only Under Shelter. Fully Synthetic Oil Change Every 1,800Km. Valve Clearance Done. Parts Changed At 1...

Posted on: 02/07/2021